

For Immediate Release Contact: Kristen E. Lancia, CFMP, VP & Marketing Manager Email: <u>kristen.lancia@waynebank.com</u> Phone: (570) 253-8594

## Wayne Bank Supports the Wayne County YMCA

Honesdale, PA – James O. Donnelly, President and Chief Executive Officer of Wayne Bank, is pleased to announce that the Bank has supported the Wayne County YMCA with a donation through the Neighborhood Assistance Program – Special Priorities Program ("NAP-SPP").

Representatives from the Wayne County YMCA's Board of Directors and Executive Leadership, elected officials from Pennsylvania, and the Northeast Regional Director for the Department of Community and Economic Development accepted a check in the amount of \$124,250.00 from Diane Wylam, Wayne Bank's Senior Trust Officer, and Derek Bellinger, Wayne Bank's Residential Mortgage Sales Officer.

The gift was made possible as a result of the NAP-SPP Tax Credit Program offered by the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, acting through the Department of Community and Economic Development.

"Wayne Bank is so pleased to contribute towards the growth of the Wayne County YMCA," stated Mr. Donnelly. "Supporting the YMCA through our donation reflects our commitment to investing in the health and well-being of our community. We believe in the YMCA's mission to empower individuals and strengthen the foundation of our society through youth development, healthy living, and social responsibility."

Wayne County YMCA is a non-profit agency serving Wayne County for over 40 years. The YMCA offers programs not only at its current facility located on Park Street in Honesdale, but throughout Wayne County as well. The YMCA offers programs for all ages - from preschool to senior citizens. Financial assistance is available to those in need.

Wayne Bank is a subsidiary of Norwood Financial Corp, Member FDIC, Equal Housing Lender, and is located in Honesdale, Pennsylvania. The Bank has 29 Community Offices serving Wayne, Pike, Monroe, Lackawanna, and Luzerne Counties in Pennsylvania, along with Delaware, Sullivan, Otsego, Ontario, and Yates Counties in New York, including those offices operating under the Bank of Cooperstown and Bank of the Finger Lakes brands. The stock trades on the NASDAQ Global Market under the symbol— NWFL.

**PHOTO CAPTION - LEFT TO RIGHT:** Dan Card, Wayne County YMCA Board Member and Treasurer; Rosemary Brown, PA State Senator; Derek Bellinger, Wayne Bank Residential Mortgage Sales Officer; Diane Wylam, Wayne Bank Senior Trust Officer; Paul Macknosky, Northeast Regional Director for the Department of Community and Economic Development; Tina Hoehn, CEO and Executive Director of the Wayne County YMCA; Anthony Herzog, Field Representative for State Senator Lisa Baker's Office; Jonathan Fritz, PA State Representative.